
USATF Jr. Olympics - Omaha, NE

Results 7-26-08
100 Meter Hurdles Young Women
================================================================
 Nat'l Youth: N 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
     JO Meet: J 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims
================================================================
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 2.4
  1 Christina Manning         90 10 The 747 Track         14.02Q
  2 Jessica Flax              90 Texas Storm Trac         14.20q
  3 Karynn Dunn               91 Inland Empire            14.23q
  4 Nevada Sorenson           91 Unattached Dakotas       14.65q
  5 Lauren Jackson            90 Flying Jaguars           15.36
  6 Courtney McKibben         91 Rockford Fire            15.38
  7 Dakota McCoy              90 River City Elite         15.41
Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.4
  1 London Finley             90 Quiet Fire               14.43Q
  2 Brianna Patton            90 Colorado Flyers          14.69
  3 Erin Morris               91 Team Xtreme              14.91
  4 Amanda Daniels            91 Community TC             15.58
  5 Cailine Andrews           91 Ardmore Track Club       15.70
  6 Danielle Hill             91 North Texas Chee         15.71
  7 Kendria Burton            91 Mesquite Friends         18.20
Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 2.3
  1 Donique' Flemings         91 Sacs                     13.87Q
  2 Monisha Davis             91 Inland Empire            14.81
  3 Nia Muhammad              89 Zephyrs TC               14.87
  4 Kaitlyne Perrill          90 Pacesetters Trk          15.05
  5 Sherice Walker            91 13 Durham Stride         15.95q  by appeal
  6 LaQuona Lee               90 Dominion Track Club      16.02
  7 Kayla Grafel              91 Unatt Mo Valley          18.42
Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 2.2
  1 Jasmin Stowers            91 55 Quick Striders        13.46Q
  2 April Pate                90 Inland Empire            14.65q
  3 Jasmine Patton            89 North Alabam             14.92
  4 Kala Stepter              91 Pops TC                  14.92
  5 DanHeisha Harding         91 Northwest Track          15.10
  6 Maya Pressley             91 City of Lauderhi         15.58
  7 Celeste Robinson          91 Bellevue Breeze          15.87
  8 Ashley Shaw               89 Draft Pick Academy       18.75
=====================================================================
 Nat'l Youth: N 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
     JO Meet: J 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jasmin Stowers            91 55 Quick Striders        13.46Q  2.2
  2 Donique' Flemings         91 Sacs                     13.87Q  2.3
  3 Christina Manning         90 10 The 747 Track         14.02Q  2.4
  4 London Finley             90 Quiet Fire               14.43Q  1.4
  5 Jessica Flax              90 Texas Storm Trac         14.20q  2.4
  6 Karynn Dunn               91 Inland Empire            14.23q  2.4
  7 Nevada Sorenson           91 Unattached Dakotas       14.65q  2.4
  8 April Pate                90 Inland Empire            14.65q  2.2
  9 Sherice Walker            91 13 Durham Stride         15.95q  2.3  by appeal
 10 Brianna Patton            90 Colorado Flyers          14.69   1.4
 11 Monisha Davis             91 Inland Empire            14.81   2.3
 12 Nia Muhammad              89 Zephyrs TC               14.87   2.3
 13 Erin Morris               91 Team Xtreme              14.91   1.4
 14 Jasmine Patton            89 North Alabam             14.92   2.2



 15 Kala Stepter              91 Pops TC                  14.92   2.2
 16 Kaitlyne Perrill          90 Pacesetters Trk          15.05   2.3
 17 DanHeisha Harding         91 Northwest Track          15.10   2.2
 18 Lauren Jackson            90 Flying Jaguars           15.36   2.4
 19 Courtney McKibben         91 Rockford Fire            15.38   2.4
 20 Dakota McCoy              90 River City Elite         15.41   2.4
 21 Maya Pressley             91 City of Lauderhi         15.58   2.2
 22 Amanda Daniels            91 Community TC             15.58   1.4
 23 Cailine Andrews           91 Ardmore Track Club       15.70   1.4
 24 Danielle Hill             91 North Texas Chee         15.71   1.4
 25 Celeste Robinson          91 Bellevue Breeze          15.87   2.2
 26 LaQuona Lee               90 Dominion Track Club      16.02   2.3
 27 Kendria Burton            91 Mesquite Friends         18.20   1.4
 28 Kayla Grafel              91 Unatt Mo Valley          18.42   2.3
 29 Ashley Shaw               89 Draft Pick Academy       18.75   2.2

Results 7-27-08

100 Meter Hurdles Young Women
================================================================
 Nat'l Youth: N 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
     JO Meet: J 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.6
  1 Sherice Walker            91 13 Durham Stride         14.14
  2 London Finley             90 Quiet Fire               14.39
  3 April Pate                90 Inland Empire            14.57
  4 Nevada Sorenson           91 Unattached Dakotas       14.67
Section  2 Finals   Wind: 1.2
  1 Donique' Flemings         91 Sacs                     13.58
  2 Jasmin Stowers            91 55 Quick Striders        13.74
  3 Christina Manning         90 10 The 747 Track         13.86
  4 Jessica Flax              90 Texas Storm Trac         13.99
  5 Karynn Dunn               91 Inland Empire            14.06
=====================================================================
 Nat'l Youth: N 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
     JO Meet: J 13.35  7/29/2006   April Williams, unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals
  1 Donique' Flemings         91 Sacs                     13.58   1.2
  2 Jasmin Stowers            91 55 Quick Striders        13.74   1.2
  3 Christina Manning         90 10 The 747 Track         13.86   1.2
  4 Jessica Flax              90 Texas Storm Trac         13.99   1.2
  5 Karynn Dunn               91 Inland Empire            14.06   1.2
  6 Sherice Walker            91 13 Durham Stride         14.14   0.6
  7 London Finley             90 Quiet Fire               14.39   0.6
  8 April Pate                90 Inland Empire            14.57   0.6
  9 Nevada Sorenson           91 Unattached Dakotas       14.67   0.6


